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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX 6256 4315
Reg No 199607198R GST Reg MNo. 19-8607128-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobila

AlG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTELTD Ref CC6/AIG18003T05/Aub3
78 SHENTON WAY #08-16 N"m“"”“mm
CHARTIS BUILDING Date - 27-02-2018
SINGAPORE 079120
Code AIG
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh, SGR 8882R Veh. Inspected SGR 5863R
Policy No. Coverage (5) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0,00
Assign From Assign Date 27/02/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Modification
General
- Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
RIH Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre fmm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date 18/022018 Inspection Date 268/02/2018
Survey held at NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTELTD
1 KAKI BUKIT AVENLIE 6 #01-43 AUTOBAY @ KAKI BUKIT
SINGAPORE 417883
5a. Remarks
AITHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS. WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
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NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE. LTD.

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, Blk C #01-43 Autobay@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 417883
Email: admin@nhtmotorcom  Website. www.nhtmotor com

Tel 6747 9241 Fax 67417276
UEN: 201718370K
SHARIFAH B ALI 26/02/2018
Blk 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6
#01-43 7T 3075 20666%
Singapore 417883
Accident date: 18/02/2018
Estimated repair cost for vehicle no: SGR5863R HONDA CIVIC 1.8 A '07
S/N QTY ITEMS U/PRICE AMOUNT
1 1 Rear L/HDoor Zeier 5858.60 ~
2 1 Rear L/H Door Glass » ' $378.40 ~
3 1 Rear L/H Door Glass Outer Moulding §72.40 7
4 1 Rear L/H Door Outer Handle $144.90 -
5 1 Rear L/H Door Quter Handle Cover ' ~ $74.80 %
6 1 Rear L/H Door Outer Handle Chrome Assy »~ $144.90 *
7 1 Rear L/H Door Inner Lock “3e . 5218.10 o
8 1 Rear L/H Door Inner Rubber -+ .~ $189.60
9 1 Rear L/H Door Inner Trim Board " 568170
10 1 Rear L/H Door Gear Motor Assy s+ $588.10 ~
1810 TH
i €3 & Subtotal:- $3,351.50
Labour charges
To remove & refit rear L/H door, glass, moulding, lock, rubber 51§D:ﬂﬂ/ 20
& outer handle g
To check wiring 560,00
'- h_:'
Tuff kote S80.00 ~
LEK Aufn C o
"”ﬁf*ﬁl;lfeaﬂﬁg $400-00
Smaypamtma Vien P N $400-00 *£°
* ho J-ﬁ;;".. ' i 2013 =0 -
» Syppleactysy g " "ﬁf'-l
i3 Skt o firal auoroval Irm Hauranes Camaans / . [ £||;__ Subtotal:- 51,120.0['-'
arh . = l;:ll-;-.-"‘"r
St 0% { Total:- $4,471.50
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Thin Thin {I.I(KAutu!

From: Thin Thin (LKKAUta)

Sent: Friday, 23 November 2018 11:13 AM

To: Tan, Bennie-WZ'

Subject: RE: Our Ref 44707096285G-003 || Ol video
Attachments: Email correspondence with Ol pdf

Dear Bennie,

We refer to the below matter.

Please be inform that we have write to 01 dated on 03/08/2018 and till date there is no response from insured.
Basing on BOLA scenario, liability is not favourable to insured.

Kindly advise whether can we proceed to negotiate and settle with TP repairer.

Thanks.

[hi=st Regards,

I'hin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2360 | email; thinthin@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
[k 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933]

From: Tan, Bennie-WZ <Bennie-WZ.Tan@aig.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 8 August 2018 3:45 PM

To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Our Ref; 44707096285G-003 | | Ol video

Hi Thin Thin

Referring to your email below.

Hasing on BOLA scenario, liability is not favourable to insured. Please write to Insured officially and to request him to
update us accordingly should he be able to claim back 80% or mare pertaining to his counterclaim against TP insurer for
aur necessary review,

Best Regards



Hennle Tan

AlG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120
Tel +165) 6419 1718| Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Bennie-WZ.Tan@alg.com | www.aig.com.sg

From: Thin Thin {LKKAuto) f

Sent: Friday, August 03, 2018 10:57 AM

To: Tan, Bennie-W2

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 44707096285G-003 || OI video

Dear Bennie,
we refer to the below matter.

Kindly let us have your instruction.

Lizst Regurds,

I iin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@ |lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
tlk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(4080933)

From: Thin Thin [LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 6 July 2018 11:54 AM

To: ‘Tan, Bennie-WZ' <Bennie-WZ.Ta ig.com>
Subject: RE: Our Ref: 44707096285G-003 | | Ol video

[Pear Bennie,

‘We refer to the below email.

Please be inform that there is no independent witness and our insured counterclaim is still pending.

In view of the above, kindly let us have your further instruction.

Thanks.

Bt Regards,

i Thin Hlaing | Case Handler
KK Auto Consultants Pte Lid
Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Payva Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)



From: Tan, Bennie-WZ [malilto:Bennie-WZ Tan@aig.com]
Sent: Thursday, 31 May 2018 2:05 PM

To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Our Ref: 44707096285G-003 | | Ol video

Hi Thin Thin

We refer to your email below.

DI, being the party that opened the door, has to exercise greater caution not to cause obstruction other vehicle next to
Ol vehicle. Please check if O has any independent witness and his counterclaim status against TP insurer (ie AXA).

Hest Regards

Bennie Tan

AlG

Senlor Complex Claims Examiner

'8 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120
lel +[65) 6419 1718| Fax +{B5) 6835 7416

Bannie-WZ.Tan@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) [mailto:thinthin@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 11:52 AM

To: Tan, Bennie-WZ

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 44707096285G-003 || Ol video

Dear Bennie,

We refer to the below matter,

Please be inform that our insured driver is strongly dispute on liability, Please see the attached email from our insured.
Iherefore, kindly let us have your further instruction,

Thanks,

[Vt Regards,

Ihin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler
KK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd

IPhome: 6841-2460 | email; thinthin@kkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
[1l 51, Pava Ubl Indostrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

E



From: Tan, Bennie-WZ [mailto:Bennie-WZ.Tan@aig.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 8 May 2018 3:48 PM

To: Thin Thin [LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com>
Subject: Our Ref: 44707096285G-003 | | Ol video

Hi Thin Thin

Attached is our Insured’s 2™ video.

Hest Regards

Bennie Tan
AlG
eniar Complex Claims Examiner
78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120
Tel +(65) 6419 1718| Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Hennie-WZ Tan@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this emall (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not
use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply”
command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any
attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is
received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is
accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or
damage arising in any way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not
use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply”
command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any
attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is
recelved and opened, it Is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is
accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or
damage arising in any way from its use,

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information In this email (and any attachments} is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not
use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply"
command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any
sttachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is
received and opened, it Is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is



accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or
damage arising in any way from its use.



Hsiao an_rﬂ !LKKAutn!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Wednesday, 12 December 2018 5:16 PM
To: Tan, Bennie-WZ'
Cc Admin A
Subject: RE: Qur Ref 44707096285G-003 " Ol video
Hi Bennie,
Noted,
Best Regands,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Tan, Bennie-WZ <Bennie-WZ.Tan@aig.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 11 December 2018 10:10 PM

To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Our Ref: 44707096285G-003 | | Ol video

Hi Thin Thin

Referring to your email below.

Since OID has not respanded to your emall dated 3™ August 2018, please handle matter at best per our instructions
dated 8™ August 2018.

Best Regards

Bennie Tan

AlG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 072120
Tel +(65) 6418 1718

Bennie-WZ.Tan@aig.com | www.aig.sg

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) [mallto:thinthin@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Friday, November 23, 2018 11:13 AM



To: Tan, Bennie-WZ
Subject: RE: Our Ref: 44707096285G-003 || OI video

" Dear Bennie,

We refer to the below matter,

Please be inform that we have write to Ol dated on 03/08/2018 and till date there is no response from insured.
Basing on BOLA scenario, liability is not favourable to insured.

Kindly advise whether can we proceed to negotiate and settle with TP repairer.

Thanks.

Best Regards,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-3108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: Tan, Bennie-WZ <Bennie-WZ.T alg.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 8 August 2018 3:45 PM

To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com
Subject: RE: Our Ref: 44707096285G-003 | | Ol video

Hi Thin Thin

Referring to your email below.

Basing on BOLA scenario, liability is not favourable to insured. Please write to Insured officially and to request him to
update us accordingly should he be able to claim back 80% or more pertaining to his counterclaim against TP insurer
for our necessary review.

Best Regards

Bennie Tan

AlG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner

78 Shenton Way #0B-16 Singapore 079120
Tel +(65) 6419 1718 Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Bennie-WZ.Tan@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) [mailto:thinthin@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Friday, August 03, 2018 10:57 AM



To: Tan, Bennie-WZ
' Subject: RE: Our Ref: 44707096285G-003 || OI video

* Dear Bennie,
We refer to the below matter,

Kindly let us have your instruction.

Best Regards,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Indastrial Park, Ubi Avenoe 1, #02-25 | S(408051)

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Sent; Friday, 6 July 2018 11:54 AM

To: 'Tan, Bennie-WZ' <Bennie-WZ.Tan@aig.com>
Subject: RE: Our Ref: 44707096285G-003 || Ol video

Dear Bennie,

We refer to the below email.

Please be inform that there is no independent witness and our insured counterclaim js still pending.
In view of the above, kindly let us have your further instruction.

Thanks.

Best Regards,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: f841-2360 | email: thinthin@lkkawto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Payn Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Tan, Bennie-WZ [mailto:Bennie-WZ Tan@aig.com]
Sent: Thursday, 31 May 2018 2:05 PM

To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@|kkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Our Ref: 44707096285G-003 | | Ol video

Hi Thin Thin

We refer to your email below.

0l, being the party that opened the door, has to exercise greater caution not to cause obstruction other vehicle
next to Ol vehicle. Please check if Ol has any independent witness and his counterclaim status against TP insurer (ie
AXA),



Best Regards

Bennie Tan

AlG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120
Tel +(65) 6419 1718 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Bennie-WZ Tan®@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) [mailto:thinthin@|kkauto.com]
Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 11:52 AM

To: Tan, Bennle-WZ

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 44707096285G-003 || OI video

Dear Bennieg,
We refer to the below matter,

Please be inform that our insured driver is strongly dispute on liability. Please see the attached email from our
insured.

Therefore, kindly let us have your further instruction.

Thanks.

Best Regards,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841-2960 | email: thinthin@lkkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Tan, Bennie-WZ [mailto:Bennie-WZ.Tan@aig.com|
Sent: Tuesday, 8 May 2018 3:48 PM

To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: Our Ref; 44707096285G-003 | | Ol video

Hi Thin Thin

Attached is our insured's 2™ video.



Best Regards

Bennie Tan

AlIG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120
Tel +(65) 6419 1718| Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Bennie-WZ Tan@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg
IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by
"Reply" command and permanently delete the ariginal and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and
any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into
which it is received and opened, it Is the responsiblility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or
severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The infarmation in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by
"Reply” command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and
any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into
which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or
severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by
"Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this emall and
any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into
which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or
severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by
"Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and
any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into
which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or
saverally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.



Hsiao Tﬂl‘lﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Admin nht <admin@nhtmotor.com>

Sent: Friday, 25 January 2019 12:20 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc Chloe; Admin &; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: SGR5863R CLAIMING SGRE882R DOA 18.02.18 *** LKK REF:
CCB/AIGTB003T705/Apb3

Without Prejudice

Hi Hsiao Tong

Out of goodwill, we accept your offer as 51,500 @ 80%.

Please kindly send us the discharge voucher for close case,thanks.
Best Regards,

Sukyi Chong

New Hock Teck Motor Pte Lid

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 Blk C #01-43 Autobay @ Kaki Bukit S{417883)
Tel : 6747 9241 Fax:67417276

& =

On Fri, Jan 25, 2015 at 11:39 AM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrote:
Without Prejudice

{save as fo costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer fo your below email,

We have further reviewed the matter and we are prepared to improve our offer at a global sum of
£1.500.00(all-in).



Please confim acceplance.,

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of llability, whatsoever, should be deemed /
inferred from this negotiation of terms/settiement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Hundler

LKK Auto Consultanis Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | emoil: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51. Paya Ubi Indusirial Park, Ubi Avenue 1. #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin nht <admin@nh I, >
Sent: Thursday, 17 January 2019 6:00 PM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Chloe <chloe@nhtmotor.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)

<plivialau@lkkauto.com>
Subject: Re: SGR58631 CLAIMING SGR8882R DOA 18.02.18 *** LKK REF: CC6/AIG1B8003705/Apb3

Without Prejudice

Hi Hsiao Tong

Our counter propose as 51,650 @ 80% Is reasonable.



We have been direct-settling cases for so long, hope you can re-consider our counter propose for close the case.

Best Regards,

Sukyi Chong

New Hock Teck Maotar Pte Ltd

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 Blk C #01-43 Autobay @ Kaki Bukit S(417883)

Tel : 67475241 Fax: 67417276

On Thu, Jan 17, 2019 at 9:11 AM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com> wrote:
Without Prejudice

{save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your below email.

We have further reviewed the matter and we are prepared to improve our offer at a global sum of
$1.450.00(all-in).

Plegse confirm acceptance.



“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole Intention of
resalving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed /
Inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the
issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settiement.”

Best Regards,
Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEEK Aulo Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(308933)

From: Admin nht <admin@nhtmotor.com>

Sent: Monday, 7 January 2019 12:28 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAUto) <chewht @] .CO

Cc: Chloe <chl nhtm .com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)
<glivialau@lkk .com>

Subject: Re: SGR5863R CLAIMING SGR8882R DOA 18.02.18 *** LKK REF: CC6/AIG18003705/Apb3

Without Prejudice

Hi Hsiao Tong

Thanks for your video footage.

Main point is your insured should close the door all the time and not open the door without consider other road
user,



Based on bola scenario 26(a), your insured is liable for 100% however for the amicable settlement we counter
propose as S1650 @ B0%.

Please kindly re-consider and revert for close case,thanks.

26. [(a) ForCarpark Vehicle X 100% | 0%

damages to adjacent parked
vehicle

Vehicle Y — Stationary/ Moving

Reason: Driver of Vehicle X
should exercise greater
caution

h| E==
e

Applicable whether driver is
inside or oulside of vehicle

Best Regards,

Sukyi Chong

New Hock Teck Maotor Pte Ltd

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 Blk C #01-43 Autobay @ Kaki Bukit S(417883)

Tel : 67479241 Fax: 67417276




On Mon, Jan 7, 2019 at 9:09 AM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Attached is a copy of our insured car video footage for your easy reference. From the video, we could
observe that our insured vehicle was stationary. there was a jerk/ impact on our insured vehicle while
your client vehicle moved forward. Our insured insisted that his right passenger door already open. you
client moved out from parking lot and collided onto our insured passenger door,

Nevertheless, we are prepared to improve our offer at a global sum of $1,110.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceplance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter Is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liabllity, whatsoever, should be deemed /
inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the
issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiano Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consuliants Pre Lud

Phone: 6742-:197 | email: chewht@lkkauto com | fax: 6741-4108

Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Admin nht <admin@nhtmotor.com>
Sent: Friday, 14 December 2018 1:08 PM



To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ilkkauto.com>

Cec: Chloe <chloe @nhtmotor.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)
<glivialau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: SGR5863R CLAIMING SGR8BB2R DOA 18.02.18 *** LKK REF: CCE/AIG18003705/Apb3

Without Prejudice

Hi Hsiao Tong

This is a very direct case of your customer opening the door.

Your insured also admitted opening the door.

Refer to BOLA 26 &26(a), your insured is liable for 100%.

We really hope that you can re-study / re-assess this claim.

Hope to receive your revise offer soon,thanks.




On Fri, Dec 14, 2018 at 12:55 PM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Hi Sukyi,

We refer o the above matter.

Kindly reter to the attached insured accident report for your perusal. Our insured insisted that his right
passenger door already open, you client moved out from parking lot and coliided onto our insured
passenger door.

In view of both partfies had given a conflict of version, we propose settflement at a global sum of
$920.00(alkin).

Please confirm acceptance.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties an this matter s purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed
} inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.



In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the
issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong. Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-3107 | email: chewht@Elkdauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava UThi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenuoe 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

From: Admin nht <ad nhtmotor.com>

Sent: Friday, 14 December 2018 10:34 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan >

Cc: Chloe <chloe@nhtmotor.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) Ikkauto.com>

Subject: Re: SGR5863R CLAIMING SGRB882R DOA 18.02.18 *** LKK REF: CC6/AIG18003705/Aub3

Without Prejudice

Hi Mei Kwan

Previously case handle by Thin Thin how about now?

Please advice and revert,thanks.



On Mon, Dec 10, 2018 at 1:10 PM Admin nht <admin@nhtmotor.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Thin Thin

Please advice us the status and revert,thanks.
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On Fri, Nov 23, 2018 at 3:27 PM Thin Thin [LKKAuto) <thinthin@Ikkauto.com> wrote:
WITHOUT PREJUDICE"

SAVEASTO COSTS
Dear Chioe,
We acknowledge your email below,

Below matter is pending for further instruction from AIG. We will follow up with AIG and revert back to you as
soon as possible.

Thanks.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter Is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of llability, whatsoever, should be
deemed [ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settiement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the
Issues of liability/damages, elther party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement. .

Best Regards,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S[408933)
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From: Chloe <chloe@nhtmotor.com>
Sent: Friday, 23 November 2018 11:05 AM

To: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@Ilkkauto.com>; Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lk Lom
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@Ikkauto.com>; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)

<olivialau@lkkauto.com>; Admin nht <admin@nhtmotar.com>
Subject: Re: SGR5863R CLAIMING SGR88B2R DOA 18.02.18 *** LKK REF: CC6/AIG18003705/Aub3

*WITHOUT PREJUDICE*

Hi Thin Thin,

This is a very direct case of your customer opening the door.

Your insured also admitted opening the door.

Refer to BOLA 26 &26(a), your insured is liable for 100%.

Please let us have your offer asap as this has dragged for too long since April 2018.

Appreciate your kind assistance.

Thank you.

On Mon, Nov 12, 2018 at 1:21 PM Admin nht <admin@nhtmotor.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice
12



Thin Thin

Refer our latest email dd08.10.18 there was 1 month plus which is we has yet heard from you.

Please kindly update us the status,thanks.

On Mon, Oct &, 2018 at 12:01 PM Admin nht <admin@nhtmotor.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Thin Thin

Please kindly update us the status of this claim,thanks.



On Fri, Sep 28, 2018 at 11:48 AM Admin nht <admin@nhtmotor.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Thin Thin

Please advice your offer and revert for close case,thanks.
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On Wed, Sep 12, 2018 at 12:06 PM Admin nht <admin@nhtmaotor.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Thin Thin

Please advice your offer and revert for close case,thanks.

On Thu, Aug 23, 2018 at 12:50 PM, Admin nht <admin@nhtmotor.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Thin Thin

Refer our email dd03.08.18 till date has yet heard from you.
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Please kindly update us the status,thanks.

On Fri, Aug 3, 2018 at 10:40 AM, Admin nht <admin@nhtmotor.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Thin Thin

Please advice your offer and revert for close case,thanks.
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On Thu, Jul 12, 2018 at 11:16 AM, Admin nht <admin@nhtmotor.com> wrote:

Gentle Reminder

On Thu, Jul 5, 2018 at 10:10 AM, Admin nht <admin@nhtmotor.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice
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Thin Thin

Please let us have your offer asap without further delay,thanks.

On Tue, Jun 19, 2018 at 9:49 AM, Chloe <chloe@nhtmotor.com> wrote:

Hi Thin Thin,

As per previous email, this is a very direct case and liability is clear.

Please kindly let us have your offer soon.

Thank you.

E:]



On Thu, Jun 7, 2018 at 10:45 AM, Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@I|kkauto,com> wrote:

Without Prejudice,

Hi Sukyi,

We refer to the below matter,

Please be inform that our insured is strongly disputing on liability and we are still trying to convince
him.

We will revert back to you as soon as possible,

Thanks.

Best Regards,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultanis Pie Lid
Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)
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From: Admin nht [mailto:admin@nhtmotor.com]
Sent: Thursday, 7 June 2018 10:41 AM

To: Chloe <chloe@nhtmotor.com>

Cc: Thin Thin {LKKAuto) <thinthin@|kkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>; Mei Kwan
(LKKAuto) <Meikwan@|kkauto.com>; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) <glivialau@|kkauto.com>
Subject: Re: SGR5863R CLAIMING SGR8882R DOA 18.02.18 *** LKK REF: CC6/AIG18003705/Aub3

Without Prejudice

Thin Thin

Refer our email dd19.04 & 24.04 & 02.05 & 15.05 & 22.05 & 30.05.18 , we had email total 6 emails
ask for the offer and status but till date has yet heard from you.

Please let us know what the problem you face cause till date you totally never reply us?

Hope heard form you soon,thanks.

20



On Tue, May 22, 2018 at 10:44 AM, Chloe <chloe@nhimotor.com> wrote:

Hi Thin Thin,

You may have overlooked my previous email.
Hopefully you can review and let us have your offer soon.

Very direct case.

Thank you.

On Tue, May 15, 2018 at 12:17 PM, Chloe <chloe@nhtmotor.com> wrote:

Hi Thin Thin,

Based on BOLA 26, this is a very clear-cut case, 100% in our favor.
1



Hope to receive your offer soon.

We are asking for

Cost of Repair - $1600
Loss of Use - $400
LTA - §7.45

Total - $2007.45

Thank you.

On Wed, May 2, 2018 at 11:45 AM, Admin nht <admin@nhtmotor.com> wrote:
Without Prejudice
Thin Thin

Refer our email dd19.04.18 & 24.04.18 ask for offer but till date has yet heard from you.

Please kindly advice us the status of this claim,thanks.



On Tue, Apr 24, 2018 at 11:40 AM, Admin nht <admin@nhtmotor.com> wrote;

Without Prejudice
Thin Thin
Refer our email dd19.04.18 ask for offer but till date has yet heard from you.

Please kindly advice us the status of this claim,thanks.




On Thu, Apr 19, 2018 at 10:41 AM, Admin nht <admin@nhtmotor.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice
Thin Thin

Please update us the status of this claim,thanks.

On Wed, Apr 11, 2018 at 6:40 PM, Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Dear Sir / Madam,
Thank you for your email.

Please note that: -

LKK ref Officer in charge

CCh/AIG1B0O03705/Aub3 Thin Thin - 6841 2360

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Hest Regards,




Mei Kwan | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiEwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Chloe [mailto:chloe@nhtmotor.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 11 April, 2018 5:00 PM
To: Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>

Cc: Admin nht <admin@nhtmotor.com>
Subject; SGR5863R CLAIMING SGRB882R DOA 18.02.18

Dear Motor Claims Department,

Enclosed LOD and supporting documents for your reference.
Please kindly advise officer in charge and hope to receive offer soon.
Thank you.
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NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTELTD

Our Ref : NPI1B04-0066/ SGR5863R 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6
Your Ref :SGRBBEIR Blk C #01-43 Autobay@KB
Date 11" April 2018 Singapore 417883

AIG ASIA Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
78 Shenton Way,

AIG Builiding, #09-16

Singapore 079120

Dear Sirs,

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5GR5863R & SGRBB82ZR AT CHANGI VILLAGE CARPARK ON
18.02.2018, 12:10HRS

We are Instructed by SHARIFAH BINTE ALl @ SHASHA to claim damages and losses against you
in connection with the above captioned road traffic accident which aur client’'s vehicle
SGR5863R was damaged by vehicle SGRBB82R driven by your insured at the material time.

We are instructed thal the said accident was caused by your insured's negligent driving and/or
management of the vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client’s vehicle was damaged and
our client has been put to loss and expenses, particulars of which are as follows

1} Repair Costs 5 1,600.00
2) Loss of Use for 04 days (3 + 1 Weekend) 5 400.00 fux3
3) LTA Search Fees s 745

S 2,007.45

A copy each of the following supporting document is enclosed:

1) Final Repair Bill
2) LTA Recelpt

Please let us have your cheque for the sum 5$2,007.45 made payable to us, NEW HOCK TECK
MOTOR PTE LTD in the next 14 days.

Yours faithfully,

NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE LTD



&lllgﬂ ment

To: New Hock Teck Motor Pte Lid (Workshop)

In consideration for vour agreement to repair mv motor vehicle registration no. Sﬁkgﬁsz"
and to defer demanding for payment of the cost of repair, I'we the undersigned do hereby
irrevocably assign absolurely 1o you all the procesds of my/our clmmis] including damages, interest,
costs and expenses (including legal costs / disbursements pavable on o party and party basis which
are to be paid to the parties so entitled including solicitors, vehicle sppraisers and other experts

eonenltante)

I'We further confirm that payment to you only or to any person authorised by you to receive
payment shall constitute a good and effectual discharge of the obligations by any panty of the
aforesaid proceeds of my/our clammis)

[/'We authorise vou expressly to give notice of this assignment to the party concerned.

If'We confirmn that by this assignment, 'we shall not be entitled in law 1o receive any payment. If a

cheque 15 sent 10 me/us, U'we shall return same 1o the sender as Uwe amvare precluded from
accepling any pavment

Dated this 2 E day of 03" 2013

Signature

Natse 77T shovifal B Al @adaa

ID No. S Ssgsar
Address :

Witness Signature i

WitessName  © _cMow) Ful. i

Witness [D :

Witness Address : | Kaki Bukit Avenue 6201-43
Singapore 417883




Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc
Subject:

Dear Mr Lewis,

We refer to the below matter.

Thin Thin [LKKAUto)

Friday, 3 August 2018 11:29 AM

‘Iewis yeo'

Yeo Puay Boon

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGR 88B2R & 5GR 5863R ON 18/02/2018

Insured being the party that opened the door, has to exercise greater caution not to cause obstruction other vehicle
next to insured vehicle. Therefore, it Is quite difficult for you to escape liability of the collision and we have our Principal
mstruction to settle Third party claim at best team,

oescmemon | | L0
x | ¥

mL

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under
the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s)
arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this

letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Best Regands,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler
I KK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Alk 51, Pava Ubi Industral Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: lewis yeo <lewisyeoB85@gmail.coms>
Sent: Saturday, 21 July 2018 4:05 PM
To: Thin Thin [LKKAuto) <thinthin@ Ikkauto.com>



Ce: Yeo Puay Boon <yeopuayboon@gmail.com>
Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGR BB82R E SGR 5863R ON 18/02/2018

Hi ThinThin,
Any updates on the below?
Thanks

Lewis

On Thu, 5 Jul 2018 at 6:10 PM, lewis yeo <lewlisyec85@gmail. com> wrote:
Hi Thinthin,

We have lodged a counterclaim, no response till date.
No independent witness but we have a front view camera that my car Is not moving during the incident .
Let me know if you need any information.

Regards
Lewis

On Sun, 24 Jun 2018 at 9:56 PM, Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Dear Mr Lewis,

We refer to the below matter.

Please be inform that we have convey your message to our Principal and we have our Principal instruction to settle
Third party claim at best team. (Insured being the party that opened the door, has to exercise greater caution not to
cause obstruction other vehicle next to Ol vehicle,



SCENARIO DESCRIPTION . D

4 Y
t
26. |(a)  For Car park Vehicle X 100% | 0%
-Sla
- Opening / closing of any door
in the car park and caused
'\D damages lo adjacen! parked
vehicle
Vehicle Y - Stationary/ Maving

Reason: Driver ol Vehicle X
should  exercise  greater
caufion

Applicatle whather driver Is
inside or outside of vehicle

However, we would like to check is there any independent witness and your counterclaim status against Third party
insurer (ie AXA).

Thanks

Best Regands,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler
LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@klauio.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Uby Industrinl Parck, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: lewlis yeo [mailto:lewisyeo85@gmail.com]
Sent: Sunday, 24 June 2018 12:27 PM

To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Yeo Puay Boon <yeopuayboon@gmall.com>
Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGR BBB2R & SGR 5863R ON 18/02/2018




Hi Thinthin,

It has been more than a month since the last emall. What is the status of the claim?

Regards

Lewis

On Thu, 31 May 2018 at 10:07 PM, lewis yeo <lewisyec85@gmail com> wrote:
Hi Thinthin,

We have spoken last Friday but have not received any updates regarding your escalation to the inspector.

When can we expect your response ?

Regards
Lewis

32314548

On Friday, May 25, 2018, lewis yeo <lewisyeoB85@gmail.com> wrote:

Hi Thin Thin,

As spoken, | seek your attention to expedite the report to the inspector. As per the barometer of liability, it is
apparent my case do not fall under section 26 opening of vehicle door. It is critical to note that | did not open my *
door into the path of other trafficl moving)’. The other car was stationary and moved subsequently. | rely on your
expertise to distinguish the difference,

Look forward to the response from your inspector.



Thanks

Lewis

On Tuesday, May 1, 2018, lewis yeo <lewisyeo85@gmail. com> wrote:

Hi Thin Thin,

As per the attached accident statement and video submitted to AlG
- my vehicle had remained stationery throughout the entire incident

- vehicle door was opened before SGR 5863R has moved

| deny any liability to the accident and had already filed a claim against SGR 5863R ion the 20 Feb 2018 without a
response till date.

| am currently overseas and would appreciate a call to clarify when | returned on 7 May 2018.

Please let me know any further action Is required,

Regards

Lewis

On Tue, Apr 24, 2018 at 7:02 PM Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@Ikkauto com> wrote:

Dur Ref: CCB/AIG1B003705/Aub3



24 APRIL 2018

YEO PUAY BOON

LK 5230 TAMP
#13-111
SINGAPORE 524523

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGR 8882R & SGR 5863R ON 18/02/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim
against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them,

Kindly note that we have reviewed this matter and would like to advise that you and/or your authorized driver may
not be absolved from blame for this accident.

If you have evidence/information to proof that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them
in writing within the next 7 days Le. by 02/05/2018, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party
claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your
driver against the other party’s Insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please note that your Na-Claim Discount (NCD) {if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial
vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it
will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,



THIN THIN HLAING
Case Handler
DID: 6841 2360

Fax: 6741 4108

Email: thinthin@lkkauto.com

C.C. AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

{Motor Claims Dept)



LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

New Hock Teck Motor Pre Lid
Kaki Bukit Avenue 6

Blhk 1| #0143

Singapore 417883

Dear Sir,

Accident on Iﬂ[llhf \ |Z=]'||]
Iuvelving Vehicles __g"; E,m ?L " EG E_RRE 2&

o Chargi ullefeCJp

I'We, the registered owner/driver of vehicle registration no: -CG Eg‘? GSK’
have involved in the above accident.

I'We hereby authorize New Hock Teck Motor Pte Ltd 10 commence repairs of the said vehicle
forthwith.

'We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our comprehensive/third pany claim o you and our
salicitor, I . to act on my/our behalf in respect of the
above matter. And if applicable, my/our solicitors shall accept this as my/our irrevocahble autharity to
pay the amount as deemed compensated direct to vou alter deduction of theit costs on a Solicitor and
client basis.

I'We undenake 10 co-operate fully with you and our solicitors 10 ensure that claim is successful.

I'We also authorize vou to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in
relation with the above claim in my/our absence.

Your kind co-operation in this matter will be much appreciated




RITHOUT PRENIDIGE

RELEASE VOUCHER
(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

“We/l, NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE LTD (“the workshop™) hereby confirm that we'| have

reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid LKK
AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect 10 the amount claimed for
S81,500.00 (Clobal Sum) for vehicle no. SGR 5863R that was damaged pursuant to the accident
which eccurred on 1HO2/3018 (date) along CHHANGE VILLAGE CT involving vehicle no's SGR
HERIR.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 26/022018 (date) @t “the workshop™

We/l confirm that we/l are/am authorized by the owner SHARIFAH B ALIL (“the third party
clwimam™y ol veliicle po. SGR 3803R muke the clalm as ser o in e above puragraph and we/|
have full authority to settle the matter on his'her behalf in o manner that we/l deem fit. We/l enclose
herein the letter of authority given by “the third party claimant™,

We/l further confirm that we/l will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Ple Ltd for all damages,
loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that “the third party
claimant™ aner the above said agreement lodges a further Claim against the lormer lor any loss and
expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and’or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the
damage to SGR 3863R (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident

We/l confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of “the
third party claimant™ pursuamt 1o the accident and thar further this settlement is reached on a
without prcjudive and without adinission ol lalility basis

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have

exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Diated thic Qs iday} of rﬂ imonth) 20 ] (ywar)

g

Signed by appainted survevor Signed by “the w tf.'hun“ (with chpp) xuh."
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NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE. LTD,

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, Blk C #0143 Autobay@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 417883

Email: admin@nhtmotor.com  Website: www.nhtmotor.com
Tal 6747 9241 Fax; 6741 7276

UEN: 201718370K

TAX INVOICE

AlG ASIA Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd Invoice No NPL1804-0066
78 Shenton Way, Date : 11-Apr-18
AIG Builiding, #09-16
Singapore 079120 Date of Accident : 18-Feb-18
Vahicla Ma ¢ SGRSEcIR
Client: SHARIFAH BINTE ALI @ SHASHA Model Type : Honda Civic
Descriptions Amount
Lump Sum Repair Cost 1,600.00
| Total : 1,600.00

5IN DOLLARS: ONE THOUSAND AND SIX HUNDRED ONLY




= Receipt

lofl

https:iivrllta. gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/completePayment?FUNCTION ..

Land Transport S Authority

Land Transport Authonty

10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore STSTO

G57 Registration No. ; M3-0006528-2

Print DalaTime : 20 Feb 2018 1 18:13:41
Recaipt Date/Time : 20 Feb 2018/ 16:13:41

Tax Invoice/Receipt
Racaipt Na. © [TNET-00000-180220-001548
Previous Receipt No. -
S/IN ltem Description/ Amount GST
Business Transaction Reference Before Amount
No. GST (S%) (55)

Result of Insurance Enquiry - SGRBBEZR

As gt 18 Feb 2018M12:10:00

Insurence Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURAMNCE PTE. LTD.
| Insurance Enquiry - SGREBBZR

Enquiry Fes T.00 040
20180220161302116040

Sub-Total 7.00 0.49

Total Befora Rounding .00 0.49

Rounding Differance

Total Amount Payabls

Paid By

Direct Debit: eNETS Debit
20180220181307068 (Intemet Banking)

Total

Cash Change

Tendared Amount

Excess Refundable Amount

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY

Amount
After GST
(5%)

7.48

7.48
T.49
0.04
T.45

T.45

T.45
0.00
T.45
0.00

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider [ financial institution. Otherwise, the transsction and recelpt Is considerad vold and late fee

may apply.

Print Recelpt | OK | Save as POF |

20/2/2018, 4:13 PM
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...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Fasllame
(CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING B N
Case | Motified Est Submated | Ad) Assigned Ad] Apt __|Ad) Submitted Ins Auth'ed Status
o |7 Fe0 2018 S $$1,600.00  S$1,600 .w""'""l for Survey
tde Rng | e adi e | g Estmates | | view Apt Cancel Case |

Claim Detalls

{Orontesi by -

Yeo Puay Boon, [0 S13123694
SHARIFAM B ALY, 1D: 517314300

, [18/02/2018 12:00 - :59
SGRSB63R pote of L2551 {132 Months and 6 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr]]

TP [ 447070962656 pcyicover | 2100510127

Paliey Ma.
(Chairmarst )

| SGRBBAIR GAT13404

: | Excess: ]
'mmmmmm (HQ) | Kaki Bukit Aﬂﬁ Illt C =#01-43 AutchayBKakl Bukit, 41?“! I'.lII Ml‘ Tﬂl: 6?!7‘ B241

|AIG Asis Pacific Insurance Pte. Lid. (Express) - Tel &5 5415-3000 ... (Handled by Tan, Bennle-WZ - 6413 1718] Berinie-
WETan@alg.com

|AXA Insurance Pie Ltd [HQ) - Tel 6338 T2688
fun: Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (MQ) - Tel: £256-3561 .. [Handled by ADRIAN LING] .. [Hnal Rpt due 08/03/2018]
ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED view All | Comwons Cans Ml |

* AlIG_SG (D4/03/2018): Re: No Policy Found
= AIG_SG (05/03/2018): Mo Policy Found

(ALLASSOCEATED Tasw view All | Sesrch Tasks | Create new Task | compiete |

DueDate  Priorty Type Task Group Subject  Handler Assigned By Completed On Crested On  Dona?
Mo results,

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=dsp_... 30/1/2019
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Claim Documents

*SGR5B63R (44707096285G)
[SGRBBB2R]
TP

SHARIFAH B ALI
Feb 18 2018 12:00PM
[Yeo Puay Boon]
New Hock Teck Motor Pte Ltd

Upload Documents | _Uplasd Photos | Compose New Letter | Uplead vises | Upiuadt Augio | View [View In Browser L
vido o (oeroage V]| &
Mo |Finalzzed On ALG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd, (§G) Thumbnail | Print
& [08/05/15 15:33 | OF Video - Accident (front) N 0 | ooa s
Mo FinslzedOn | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail Print
1 |(oram) Third Party Express Settiement - Payment Breakdown @z
Assessment Reports o - [Loersae  Lv]| A |
[No _[Finslized On AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Ple. Ltd. (5G) | | Thumbnall| Print
1 |0&/03/18 10:57 wm:.r [ - | O | Losatm |
‘Photos/Images Grecpope1v]| &2
No_|Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - | Thumbnail| Print
1020418 18:57 | General View O | maws | 4
2 02/04/18 18:57  Chassis Mumber B 0 | loadws | A
3 |02/04/18 18:57 | General View D | lcadies | A
4 02/04/18 18:57 | Ganeral View 0 | oG
5 02/04/18 18:57 | General View - N - O | aaws | B
£ |D2/04/18 18:57 | General View O wars O
(7 |02/04/18 18:57 | General View N o O | e | B
l |D2/04/18 18:57 Ganeral View 0 omws | A
T; |D2/04718 18:57 General View | D | Loadirc | A
10 02/D4/18 18:57 | General View O wdre @B
11 02/04/10 1857 Reinspection Photo O | towws | 4
12 immuﬁ 18:57 | Reinspection Phota - 0 | s | A
13 |D2/04/18 18:57 | Reinspection Phato D | lomws | A
14 02/04/18 18:57 | Reinspection Photo 0 | lsadirc | A
15 |02/04/18 18157 Reinspection Photo © | Lowaws
16 | 0I/04/18 18:57 | Meinspection Photo B © | Loadirc |
A7 GONINTHE) | Melnepactien Pew @ | tosd s | &2 |
18 |02/04/18 18:57 | Reinspection Photo . O | s | @A
(19 02/D4/18 18:57 | Reinspection Photo 0 | Loaawrs | M
20 |02/04/1B 18:57 Relnspection Phota D | st | [ '
121 |02/04/18 18:58 | Reinspection Photo © | eerc | A
22 0L/0A/1E 18:58  Reinspection Photo 0 wrs o
23 (01/04/18 18:58 | Reinspection Photo 0D cows | &
|2- |o2/mars 18:58  Reinspection Photo | | Load e | B
!u |02/04/18 18:58 | nainepaction Phote Iﬂ-[ Load 96 | )
'Documentation 1 ~ =

https://singapore. menmen.convclaims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc& fuseaction=dsp_doc... 30/1/2019
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\“_d"’% 1perpege v]| BA |
|Ne_[Finaleed On | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pre. Ltd. (5G) = — — Thumbnail | Print
Ma_|Relabel/Rearder |LKX Auto Consultants Pie Ltd (HQ) | Thumbnail | Print
1 27/03/1815:26 | TP GIA REPORT N © | tadpor |
2 (25/05/1811:35 | Email from O1 o - | @ | tosdror |
{3 123/11/1B 15:25 Email correspondance with O Loaa POF

4 2YIIB 1525 | Emall to AIG = | Load PDF

5 1Y12/1B17:24  |TP ESTIMATE_MARMED B | Loadeor -
B 30/01/18 16:15 | WORKSHOP INVOICE | lsadPOF | |
7 30/01/19 15:15 | AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM ‘§ Laad POF

B 30/01/19 15:15 | Release Voucher Load POF

9 |30/01/19 15:15 | LTA SEARCH ) | Load POF |

Documents Checklist
'DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST meset | save | erint |

IT"EFI Ifl_ﬂﬂ docurnent checklints configured. N

Show Remarks Tor [ Handiing Insurer
Moter Remarks Bve pOVEDN UmEES wou ANDw 0] (0 Other parties

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc& fuseaction=dsp_doc... 30/1/2019
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NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR TEAM

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
I‘Jﬂ'llclu No: SGREBEBZR (Insd veh) Model: HONDA CIVIC 1.3 ECB (M)
SGRSB63R (TP veh)
| Date of Accident: |18/02/2018
Global Sum Settlement |: | [X] Yes [ [ ] Neo
Repair Estimate o 4,471.50
Final Repair Cosi -1 1,500.00
Loss of Use 4 3,00 days at 380,00 per day
Rental (if any) 1 days
LTA | GIA Search Fee %]
Others s
-
Final Settlemeant Sum (Global Sum) ] 1,500.00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ 1 YES [ X] NO (Kindly indicate
helow)
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability B0 (%)

BOLA Applicable Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:

B) For GIA Registered Workshop:

BOLA Liability: (%) Assessed Liability (*); {94)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks

Paymant Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) |MNew Hock Teck Motor Pie Ltd 5 1,500.00
2) 8
3) ..
30 Jan
JOANMNE LEE KHANG MIN 2019
LKK Auto Consultanis Pie Ltd Date

Flease attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Blll; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical

Report/ Bill {if any)

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCdoc& fuseaction=dsp_doclt... 30/1/2019
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd comes Mo 1sssorser)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408833
Tel 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email' sur@lkkauto com;assignments@ikkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Qur Flle No: CCB/AIG1B003705/APB302

Date: 30/01/2019
BEFERENCE
Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte_ Lid Policy No; 2100510127
aimant Vehicle ssrseaR Insured Vehicle No : SGRB8882R
Date of Loss: 18/02/2018 Mature of Claim TP Claim No: 4470708682856
DESCRIFTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No. SGRS863IR
Make & Model: HONDA CIVIC, 1.3 ECB (M) Engine No R18A12017164
Reg. Date: 120272007 (Man. Year: 2008) Chassis No: JHMFD163075206684
Colour Red Odometer: 230787 km
Engine Capacily: 1799 cc
Marke! Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S5): Market Value/New Car Price
| VEHICLE AT T |
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable). Yes Foolbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable) Yes Engine Modification; No  Pre-acciden! Condition:
COMDITIOM OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size 205/55 R16 Rear Tyre Size 205/55 R16
Front Left Side: Pirelll 8 mm Rear Laft Side: Pirelli 6 mm
Front Right Side: Pirelli 8 mm Rear Right Side: Pirelll & mm
The above values represent the semaining [yre iriacs depth
COST OF CLAIMS o _ Repairer's  Adjuster's  Difference  Diff %
Paris 3,351.50 1,452.56 1,858 94 56,66
Miscellansous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 1.120.00 560.00 560,00 50.00
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total [S§) 4,471.50 2,012.56 2,458.94 54.99
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 1,600.00
Nett Amount (S§) 4 4T71.50 1,600.00 2,871.50 64.22
+ Loss of Use (3.0 x 5590.00/day) (55) 270.00
{5%5) 1,870.00
Liable Amount (80.00%) (S%) 1.496.00
+ Doc/Search Fee (55) T.45
Nett Liability (S$) 1,503.45
Global Sum Settlement (5§) 1.500.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 26/02/2018
Date inspactad: 26/02/2018 Inspected Al

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen ... 30/1/2019



Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

New Hock Teck Mator Pte Lid (HQ)
1 Kaki Bukit Ave B, Blk C #01-43
Autobay@Kaki Bukit
Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair 3.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING Manager: CHEW HSIAD TONG

NOTE. This mport represents our findings s tha tma and place of inspeotion stated hersin. Such ingpeciion hos besn cared oul fo the bast of pur
dmpwiedge @nd abdity but any offier labdity under any ather crcumstances @8 hevedy expressly arciuted

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_... 30/1/2019
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REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's  Amount

1 1 *REAR L/H DOOR Dented BS8BOF “BSBEOFL
2 1 ‘REAR L/H DOOR GLASS Mot Necessary 378 40F *FL
3 1 *REAR L/H DOOR GLASS OUTER MOULDING Cut 7240F *T240FL
4 1 *REAR L/H DOOR OUTER HANDLE Damaged 144 B0F =144 80FL
5 1 *REAR L/H DOOR OUTER HANDLE COVER Mot Necessary 74 BOF ~FL
8 1 *REAR L/H DOOR OUTER HANDLE CHROME ASSY Mot Necessary 144 90F ~FL
7 1 *REAR L/H DOOR INNER LOCK Damaged 218.10F *218.10FL
B 1 *REAR L/H DOOR INNER RUBBER Not Necessary 189.60F “FL
g 1 *REAR L'H DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD Deformed 681.70F *521.TOFL
0 1 *REAR L/H DOOR GEAR MOTOR ASSY Not Necessary 588.10F “-FL

F=Franchiss part. L=ListllemDisc
Sub Total (S5) 3,351.50 1,815.70

- List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/20.00% (5%) 0.00 353.14

Total Parts (S5) 3,351.50 145256

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out |

hitps://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_... 30/1/2019
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Recommended Miscellaneous Items
There are no new miscellaneous Hems selected,
Recommended Labour
No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount
Labour ltems
1 TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR L/H New 180.00 80.00

DOOR ,GLASS MOULDING ,LOCK ,RUBBER & OUTER

HANDLE
2  TOCHECK WIRING New 60.00 30.00
3 TUFF KOTE New 80.00 0.00
4  PANEL BEATING New 400.00 200.00
5  SPRAY PAINTING New 400.00 250.00

Gross Labour Cost (S§) 1,120.00 560.00
Repor was unsubmitted during this print-oul.
< END OF ESTIMATES >

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 30/1/2019



